
Appendix 1 – Schedule of Works 

 
SITE TASK TIMES PER YEAR 

King George V Playing 

Field 

See Map 1 

o Litter pick 

o Gang mow 

o Cut play areas 

o Empty dog bins 

o (Over-) mark football pitch 

(season is end of August to May) 

o Colchester Rd. cut verge 

o Spike football pitch 

o Strim bank etc. 

o Cut perimeter hedge 

o Trim, strim perimeter Hall bed 

o Maintain trees 

o Inspect play area and report faults 

 

52 

22 

16 

52 

32 

 

16 

5 

16 

2 

16 

1 

52 

 

The Roothings 

Amenity Area 

See Map 3 

o Cut areas 

o Litter pick ditch 

o Empty dog bin 

o Empty litter bin 

o Trim Russian Vine Growth 

o Check for fly tipping 

 

16 

52 

52 

52 

2 

52 

Larch Walk  

Amenity Area and cut 

through alley 

See Map 2 

 

o Cut areas 

o Trim overhanging branches 

o Empty litter bins 

o Check for fly tipping 

16 

1 

52 

52 

 

Elizabeth Way 

See Map 4 

o Empty Dog Bins 

o Empty litter bin 

o Cut areas including play site 

o Strim perimeter 

o Inspect play site – report faults 

o Check for fly tipping 

o Clear part of the ditch up to centre 

point (riparian responsibilities) 

 

52 

52 

16 

1 

52 

52 

1 

 

St. Andrews Closed 

Churchyard 

See Map 8 

o Cut areas 

o Strim stones, cut down bramble 

etc.  

o Cut rear of Church 

 

16 

16 

 

10 

St. Georges Church 

See Map 6 

o Cut area alongside The Colliers 

o Strim Perimeter 

o Cut areas round Church 

o Empty litter bin by bus stop 

o Trim trees and bushes 

 

16 

2 

16 

52 

1 

 

   



Colchester Rd  
(adj Scraley Rd) 

See Map 5 

 

o Cut verge 

o Empty litter bin 

10 

52 

Rowan Drive 

2 Amenity Areas 

See Map 5 

o Cut areas 

o Strim perimeter 

o Inspect for fly-tipping (area by 

garages) 

o Empty litter bin 

 

16 

1 

52 

 

52 

Daisy Meadow 

Car Park 

See Map 10 

o Cut verge 

o Cut boundary hedge etc. 

o Weed-kill verge area 

o Clear ditch etc. 

o Cut conifer and laurel etc. at 

entrance 

o Empty dog bins 

o Litter pick  

o Empty litter bins 

 

10 

1 

1 

2 

2 

 

52 

52 

52 

Green Lane 

See Map 6 

o Cut area  

o Trim edges 

o Empty dog and litter bins 

o Trim shrubs near Crescent Rd end 

 

16 

16 

52 

1 

Colchester Road 

See Map 7 

o Cut verge by hedge 

o Trim hedge 

 

8 

2 

Lawling Avenue 

See Map 2 

o Cut junction verge 

o Cut verges 

o Trim shrubs and trees as required 

 

16 

16 

1 

 

Langford Roundabout 
(Heybridge Link) 

See Map 12 

 

o Cut and strim area 17 

Rowan Drive 

 Verge 

See Map 13 

 

o Cut and strim opposite school 

o Empty dog bin 

o Empty litter bin 

o Litter Pick 

16 

52 

52 

52 

Wharf Road 

 

o Empty Dog Bin 

 

52 

Seat in the Square 

See Map 8 

 

o Cut and strim verge 

o Empty litter bin 

o Litter Pick  

o Manage Japanese Knotweed 

16 

52 

52 

As required 

Colchester Road 

 

o Cut verges entrance to Wood Road 16 

 


